

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1788/2018 c/w
CCP (S) No. 247/2022

Anjuman Shaheen

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, AC vice
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.07.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment to file reply/objections to the main petition and compliance report in the contempt petition.

Let the same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, it is provided that the duly earned wages by the petitioner be released in her favour.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.07.2025
Renu