

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1788/2018
c/w
CCP(S) No. 247/2022

Anjuman Shaheen

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Navyug Seth, Advocate

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.09.2025)

- 01.** Objections to the writ petition and the compliance report to the contempt petition are stated to have been filed on 22.07.2025, however, the same are not available in the digital file.
- 02.** Registry shall trace, scan and place the same in the digital file.
- 03.** List on **15.10.2025**, for consideration.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.09.2025
Sapna