

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1788/2018 c/w
CCP(S) No. 247/2022
CM No. 524/2023

Anjuman Shaheen

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

SWP No. 1788/2018

1. As per the report of the Registry, objections have not been filed by the respondents. Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing the same.
2. List on **11.12.2026**.

CCP(S) No. 247/2022

1. Statement of facts has been filed. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner within weeks' time.
2. List as above.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
17.12.2025
Diksha